
 

Purchasing Summary 

EVENT #7035 
TITLE: Contract Modification No. 1 for 

Streetscape Improvements for Cedar 
Street 

COST: $24,970.67 

TYPE OF PROCUREMENT: Contract 

Modification 

ANNUAL CONTRACT  ☐ 
ANNUAL MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT  ☐ 

ONE TIME PURCHASE ☐ 

CONTRACT TERM (IF APPLICABLE) 
N/A 

S/DBE (IF APPLICABLE) 
N/A 
MATRIX (IF APPLICABLE) 
N/A 

NOTES 

Recommend approval of Contract Modification No. 1 for Streetscape Improvements for Cedar Street with Johnson-
Laux Construction in the amount of $24,970.67. 
 
The original contract was for installation of sidewalk, curbs, gutters, mill and overlay of pavement, and miscellaneous 
improvements.  The additional work will include an additional 98 feet of pavement to change the street grade.  This 
will eliminate a hump in the street and will prevent ponding of water on the street. 
 
This contract was originally approved buy Council on April 11, 2019 in the amount of $727,528.57.  The total amount 
of this contract to date, including this amendment, is $752,499.24. 
 
Recommend approval of Contract Modification No. 1 for Streetscape Improvements for Cedar Street with Johnson-
Laux Construction in the amount of $24,970.67. 
 
 

 


